Solicitation for Public Comment

November 2, 2020

Notice is hereby given that Harris County is seeking input on its Down Payment Assistance Guidebook. Written and oral comments regarding the 2020 HCCSD Down Payment Assistance Program will be taken at a virtual public hearing scheduled for the following date and time.

Tuesday, November 17, 2020 at 06:00 pm Conference Call at 281-985-1862 then enter ID Number 859 427 673# OR

Click the link below for Microsoft Teams Meeting Option:

Guidebook Public Hearing 2020

Call will be monitored on November 17, 2020 from 06:00 pm to 06:30 pm or longer if active discussion.

A copy of the Guidebook will be available on the Community Services Department's website. Additional written comments must be received by Harris County by 5:00 pm on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Comments should be addressed to Attn: Housing Programs Manager, HCCSD Development, 8410 Lantern Point Drive, Houston, Texas 77054 or submitted to plancomments@csd.hctx.net.

DAP Guidebook was posted on Monday, November 02, 2020 on HCCSD's website https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/DisasterRecovery.aspx and will be available at Harris County Community Services Department located at 8410 Lantern Point Drive, Houston, Texas 77054.

Harris County will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending Harris County functions. Requests from persons needing special accommodations should be received by Harris County staff 24-hours prior to the start of the function. The public hearing will be conducted in English and requests for language interpreters or other special communication needs should be made at least 48-hours prior to a function. Please call 832-927-4700 for assistance or more information about this posting.